THE DATASHEET OF
FAN53555UC09X
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2010
June, 2018 − Rev. 4
1 Publication Order Number:
FAN53555/D
FAN53555

2
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Power−Up Defaults
I2C Slave
Address
A1 PIN
Function
Max. R�C
MS
Current
Max. Pulse
Current
(50 ms)
Programmable
Output Voltage EN Pin LowVSEL0 VSEL1
FAN53555UC00X 1.05 1.20 C0 VSEL 5 A N/A 0.6−1.23 V in 10mV Registers not
reset
FAN53555UC01X 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC03X 0.90 N/A PGOOD 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC04X 1.10 1.20 VSEL 5 A N/A 0.603−1.411 V in
12.826mV
Registers
reset
FAN53555UC05X 0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A 6.5 A 0.6−1.23 V in 10mV Registers not
reset
FAN53555BUC05X
(Note 1)
0.90 OFF VSEL 5 A 6.5 A
FAN53555UC08X 1.02 1.15 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555BUC08X
(Note 1)
1.02 1.15 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555BUC09X
(Note 1)
1.10 1.10 VSEL 3 A N/A 0.603−1.411 V in
12.826mV
FAN53555UC09X 1.10 1.10 VSEL 3 A N/A
FAN53555UC13X 1.15 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A 0.8−1.43 V in 10mV
FAN53555BUC13X
(Note 1)
1.15 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN53555UC18X 1.02 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A 0.6−1.23 V in 10mV
FAN53555BUC18X
(Note 1)
1.02 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A
FAN5355BUC79X 0.85 N/A PGOOD 5 A N/A Registers
reset
FAN53555BUC23X
(Note 1)
1.15 1.15 VSEL 5 A N/A 0.6−1.3875 V in
12.5mV
Registers not
reset
FAN53555UC24X 1.225 1.212 VSEL 4 A N/A 0.603−1.42 V in
12.967mV
Registers
reset
FAN53555BUC24X
(Note 1)
1.225 1.212 VSEL 4 A N/A
FAN53555UC042X
(Note 2)
1.10 1.20 C4 VSEL 5 A N/A 0.603−1.411 V in
12.826mV
1. The FAN53555BUC05X, FAN53555BUC08X, FAN53555BUC09X, FAN53555BUC13X, FAN53555BUC18X, FAN53555BUC23X, and
FAN53555BUC24X, include backside lamination.
2. The 042 option is the same as the 04 option, except the I2C slave addresses.
3. Temperature Range −40 to 85 °C, Package WLCSP−20, Packing Method Tape & Reel
FAN53555